Grantee shall notify Grantor within 60 days after of

any conveyance of the Property and the Development to a third party not owned or
controlled by, or that does not own and control, Grantor. 

4. Easement Fee. In consideration of the payment of the easement fee
in the amount of $ 120, 951. 21 ( One Hundred Twenty -One Thousand Nine Hundred
Fifty -One and 21/ 100 Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration (" Easement

Fee"), the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, for the purpose of the installation of
a chilled water service pipes and appurtenances in, over, upon, through, along, across